



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2081/2025**

DEEPAK NANDA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar
and Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Advocates
with SI Bhoop Singh, PS: Bindapur.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

1. Learned ASC for the State submits that due to inadvertently writing of next date of hearing, Status Report could not be filed.
2. Let the Status Report be filed on behalf of State within a week with advance copy to other side.
3. List on 21.08.2025.

AUGUST 12, 2025/R

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.