



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2081/2025**

DEEPAK NANDA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for Petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: AMOL SINHA, ASC (Crl.) with Mr.
Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Ms. Chavi Lazarus, Mr. Nitish
Dhawan and Ms. Sanskriti Nimbekar,
Advocates for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

18.09.2025

%

1. Status Report has been filed on behalf of the State wherein it is submitted that the Petitioner has been put in semi-open jail as he cannot be referred to open jail directly without first being referred to the semi-open jail.
2. Be listed for arguments on 14.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/RS