



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2081/2025**

DEEPAK NANDA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.
Insp. Manoj Bhaskar and SI Deepak,
P.S.:Bindapur.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 18th March 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

SS