



\$~SB-27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2081/2025**

**DEEPAK NANDA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Advocate.**

versus

**STATE (NCT OF DELHI)**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

%

**17.06.2026**

**CRL.M.A. 18069/2026**

1. This is an Application filed under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 seeking early hearing of the present Writ Petition.
2. Issue Notice. Learned Counsel for the Respondent accepts Notice.
3. Considering the averments made in the present Application, hearing of the present Writ Petition is preponed from 02.09.2026 to 03.07.2026.
4. The Application stands disposed of.
5. List before the Roster Bench on 03.07.2026.

**TEJAS KARIA, J  
(VACATION JUDGE)**

**JUNE 17, 2026/LP**